M	otice of Determination	on	Appendix D
To:			From: FILED
	Office of Planning and Resear	ch	Public Agency - Madela Udined School District
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 1205 S. Madera Avenue
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Madera CA 93637 4 A : 5
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact:Rosalind Cox
	Custamonto, Ortoootil Sott	odoramonto, ortocora	Phone: (558 POT 1548 ARTINE Z
X			
	County of: Madera Address: 200 W. 4th Street		Lead Agency (if different from above): (same as above) Madera Unified School District
	Madera, CA 93637		Address: 1205 S. Madera Avenue
			Madera, CA 93637
			Contact:Rosalind Cox
			Phone:(559) 675-4548
Res	BJECT: Filling of Notice of L sources Code. te Clearinghouse Number (if s	·	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public ghouse):2023100922
Pro	ject Title: King Husein School	a contract of the contract of	
Project Applicant: Madera Unified School District			
Project Location (include county): 3480 Cleveland Avenue in Madera, CA (Madera County)			
stud play pick the p	lents and staff and will include classifications, play fields, street improve-up area for parents, and all consproject is designed to include 38 EM classroom, and two music class	assroom facilities, a multi-pur ements, parking facilities, bu struction related to undergrou regular classrooms, five spec ssrooms.	rade school campus for approximately 1,000 pose building, administrative facilities, playgrounds, is loading and unloading zone, student drop-off and and facilities required to serve the site. Specifically, cial education classrooms, one art classroom, one
This	s is to advise that the Madera (E	Lead Agency or Re	has approved the above sponsible Agency)
	cribed project on <u>December 12</u> (date) cribed project.		e following determinations regarding the above
1. The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. ☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ☑ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 3. Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project. 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☒ was not] adopted for this project. 6. Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
neg Ma	ative Declaration, is available adera Unified School District, 120	to the General Public at: 5 S. Madera Avenue, Mader	
Sigi	nature (Public Agency):	valid Cay	O Title: Director of Facilities
Date	e: 12/12/23	Date Recei	ved for filing at OPR:

RECEIPT NUMBER: 20-12142023-165 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. **LEAD AGENCY** DATE LEADAGENCY EMAIL MADERA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 12/14/2023 COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING DOCUMENT NUMBER **MADERA** 2023165 PROJECT TITLE KING HUSEIN SCHOOL PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER MADERA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT (559) 675-4548 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 1205 S MADERA AVE MADERA CA 93637 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) X Local Public Agency Other Special District State Agency School District Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,839.25 \$2,764.00 \$2,764.00 ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,305.25 ☐ Exempt from fee ☐ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) ☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$50.00 □ County documentary handling fee Other **PAYMENT METHOD:** \$2,814.00 TOTAL RECEIVED ☐ Credit ○ Other ☐ Cash ☐ Check SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

Laylanie Rosaroso, Deputy County Clerk-Recorder